JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 27, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 66B. 67B, 68A, 69A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Burdick

Rep. Cameron Sen. Nelson

Rep. Hanna Sen. Winters

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Brown

Staff Present: John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5037 Oregon Military Department — Public Hearing and Public

Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 66B
003 Chair Shields Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military
Department.
015 John Borden, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
022 Major General Raymond Presents overview of Reintegration references Exhibit 2, from
R. Rees, Adjunct March 21, 2007.
General, Oregon Military
Department
071 Colonel (Ret) Scott Continues his overview.
McCrae, Director,
Oregon Military
Department
Reintegration Program
112 Chair Shields
115 Colonel McCrea Discusses the Oregon Sentinel (Exhibit 1).
183 Chair Shields
186 Colonel McCrea
189 Chair Shields
264 Rep. Nathanson
269 Mr. McRae
288 Rep. Nathanson
290 Colonel McCrea
304 Rep. Nathanson
312 Sen. Westlund
343 Colonel McCrea

352

Sen. Westlund



358

365
401

TAPE 67B

000
078

080
089
092

141
145
209
212
229
230
243
247
256
278
287
309

TAPE 68A

000
005

014
033
037
057
079

150
157
159
168

194

Colonel McCrea
Sen. Westlund
Colonel McCrea

Sergeant First Class
Jacques, Oregon
Reintegration Team

Sergeant Jacques
Chair Shields

Colonel McCrea
Chair Shields

Sergeant First Class Phil
Moss, Director, Jobs
Program, Oregon
Military Department.

Chair Shields
Colonel McCrea
Chair Shields
Sergeant Jacques
Chair Shields
Sergeant Jacques
Chair Shields
Sen. Winters
Sergeant Jacques
Chair Shields
Colonel McCrea

Dr. James Sardo,
Portland Veteran’s
Administration Medical
Center.

Dr. Sardo
Sen. Winters

Rep. Barker
Chair Shields
Rep. Nathanson
Colonel McCrea

Jim Willis, Director,
Oregon Department of
Veteran’s Affairs

Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Dr. Sardo
Chair Shields
Dr. Sardo
Chair Shields

Continues his presentation.

Continues his presentation.
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216
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248
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283
287
305

316

378
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396
408

TAPE 69A

000
042

050
051
056

060
068
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078
138

144
146
155
158

192

Additional Exhibits:

Dr. Sardo
Sen. Winters
Dr. Sardo
Sen. Winters
Rep. Barker
Sen. Winters
Chair Shields
Mr. Willis

Dr. Sardo
Chair Shields
Colonel McCrea
Chair Shields

Douglas T. MacEllven,
CVSO Washington
County

Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Mr. MacEllven

Mary Botkin, American
Federation of Federal,
County, Municipal
Employees

Ms. Botkin
Chair Shields

Ms. Botkin
Chair Shields
Ms. Botkin
Chair Shields
Ms. Botkin
Chair Shields
Colonel McCrea

Sergeant Benjamin Hier
Rep. Barker

Sergeant Hier
Rep. Barker
Chair Shields

Brigadier General J.
Michael Caldwell

Chair Shields

Opens Public Testimony on HB 5037 Oregon Military
Department.

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 2).

Presents oral testimony.

Continues her testimony.

Presents oral testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:50 pm.



Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 3).



