JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 27, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 66B. 67B, 68A, 69A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		Sen. Brown
Staff Present:	John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5037 Oregon Military Department – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 66B		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military Department.
015	John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
022	Major General Raymond R. Rees, Adjunct General, Oregon Military Department	Presents overview of Reintegration references Exhibit 2, from March 21, 2007.
071	Colonel (Ret) Scott McCrae, Director, Oregon Military Department Reintegration Program	Continues his overview.
112	Chair Shields	
115	Colonel McCrea	Discusses the Oregon Sentinel (Exhibit 1).
183	Chair Shields	
186	Colonel McCrea	
189	Chair Shields	
264	Rep. Nathanson	
269	Mr. McRae	
288	Rep. Nathanson	
290	Colonel McCrea	
304	Rep. Nathanson	
312	Sen. Westlund	
343	Colonel McCrea	
352	Sen. Westlund	

358	Colonel McCrea			
000	Sen. Westlund			
365	Colonel McCrea			
401	Sergeant First Class Jacques, Oregon Reintegration Team			
TAPE 67B				
000	Sergeant Jacques	Continues his presentation.		
078	Chair Shields			
080	Colonel McCrea			
089	Chair Shields			
092	Sergeant First Class Phil Moss, Director, Jobs Program, Oregon Military Department.			
141	Chair Shields			
145	Colonel McCrea			
209	Chair Shields			
212	Sergeant Jacques			
229	Chair Shields			
230	Sergeant Jacques			
243	Chair Shields			
247	Sen. Winters			
256	Sergeant Jacques			
278	Chair Shields			
287	Colonel McCrea			
309	Dr. James Sardo, Portland Veteran's Administration Medical Center.			
TAPE 68A				
000	Dr. Sardo	Continues his presentation.		
005	Sen. Winters			
014	Rep. Barker			
033	Chair Shields			
037	Rep. Nathanson			
057	Colonel McCrea			
079	Jim Willis, Director, Oregon Department of Veteran's Affairs			
150	Chair Shields			
157	Sen. Nelson			
159	Dr. Sardo			
168	Chair Shields			
	Dr. Sardo			
194	Chair Shields			

196	Dr. Sardo	
216	Sen. Winters	
	Dr. Sardo	
228	Sen. Winters	
	Rep. Barker	
	Sen. Winters	
248	Chair Shields	
249	Mr. Willis	
266	Dr. Sardo	
283	Chair Shields	
287	Colonel McCrea	
305	Chair Shields	Opens Public Testimony on HB 5037 Oregon Military Department.
316	Douglas T. MacEllven, CVSO Washington County	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 2).
378	Chair Shields	
383	Sen. Nelson	
396	Mr. MacEllven	
408	Mary Botkin, American Federation of Federal, County, Municipal Employees	Presents oral testimony.
TAPE 69A		
000	Ms. Botkin	Continues her testimony.
042	Chair Shields	
050	Ms. Botkin	
051	Chair Shields	
056	Ms. Botkin	
	Chair Shields	
060	Ms. Botkin	
068	Chair Shields	
070	Colonel McCrea	
078	Sergeant Benjamin Hier	Presents oral testimony.
138	Rep. Barker	
144	Sergeant Hier	
146	Rep. Barker	
155	Chair Shields	
158	Brigadier General J. Michael Caldwell	
192	Chair Shields	Adjourns the meeting at 4:50 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 3).